pro forma condensed combined financial information presented herein for a number of reasons, including, but not limited to, differences between the
assumptions used to prepare this pro forma condensed combined financial information.

Exhibit 99.1

The assumptions and estimates underlying the unaudited adjustments to the pro forma condensed combined financial statements are described in the
accompanying notes, which should be read together with the pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read together with Apricus’ historical financial statements, which are
included in Apricus’ latest Annual Report on Form 10-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (“SEC”) on March 1, 2018 and the September
30, 2018 results included in Apricus’ report on Form 10-Q filed with the SEC on October 31, 2018, and Seelos’ historical information included herein.

Exhibit 99.1

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2018
(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

 Seelos   Apricus
Pro Forma
Adjustments  Note 4

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 339  $ 5,283  $ 18,000 (f)  $ 23,622

   (1,150) (d)  $ (1,150)
   (4,000) (y)  $ (4,000)

Due from related party   2   —   —   2
Prepaid expense and other current assets   183   198   —   381
Total current assets   524   5,481   12,850   18,855
Property and equipment   —   46   —   46
Other long-term assets   —   37   —   37
Total assets  $ 524  $ 5,564  $ 12,850   $ 18,938
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts payable  $ 1,686  $ 322  $ 1,250 (e)  $ 3,258
Other payables and accrued expenses   145   1,103   3,075 (d)   4,323
Convertible notes payable, at fair value   2,180   —   (2,180) (c)   —
Warrant liability, at fair value   5,424 (f)   5,424
Total current liabilities   4,011   1,425   7,569   13,005
Non-current liabilities
Other long-term liabilities   —   26   —   26
Total liabilities   4,011   1,451   7,569   13,031
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders’ equity (deficit)
Common Stock, $.001 par value   —   28   (28) (b)   10

  —   —   10 (a)   —
Additional paid-in-capital   100   327,458   (10) (a)   19,113

  —   —   2,180 (c)   —
  —   —   (327,458) (b)   —
   113 (b)   —
   4,154 (d)   —
   12,576 (f)   —

Accumulated deficit   (3,587)   (323,373)   323,373 (b)   (13,216)
  —   —   (8,379) (d)   —
  —   —   (1,250) (e)   —

Total stockholders’ equity (deficit)   (3,487)   4,113   5,281   5,907
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 524  $ 5,564  $ 12,850   $ 18,938

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

Exhibit 99.1

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations – Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2018

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

 Seelos   Apricus
Pro Forma
Adjustments  Note 4

Pro Forma
Combined

Research and development  $ 422  $ 1,148  $ —   $ 1,570
General and administrative   1,722   6,144   —   7,866
Total operating expenses   2,144   7,292   —   9,436
Loss from operations   (2,144)   (7,292)   —   (9,436)

Interest expense   (113)   —   —   (113)
Change in fair value of convertible notes payable   2   —   —   2
Change in fair value of warrant liability   —   222   —   222
Amendment of equity classified warrants   —   (293)   —   (293)
Other income   —   1   —   1
Total other expense   (111)   (70)   —   (181)
Loss from continuing operations  $ (2,255)  $ (7,362)  $ —   $ (9,617)
Loss from continuing operations per share:
Basic and diluted   $ (11.24)   $ (1.08)
Weighted average number of shares   654,933   8,224,822 (g)   8,879,755

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations – Year Ended December 31, 2017
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

 Seelos   Apricus
Pro Forma
Adjustments  Note 4

Pro Forma
Combined

Research and development  $ 400  $ 3,463  $ 8,379 (d)  $ 12,242
General and administrative   654   7,210   —   7,864
Loss on disposal of assets   —   2   —   2
Total operating expenses   1,054   10,675   8,379   20,108
Loss from operations   (1,054)   (10,675)   (8,379)   (20,108)
Interest expense   (21)   (83)   —   (104)
Change in fair value of convertible notes payable   (2)   —   —   (2)
Change in fair value of warrant liability   (646)   —   (646)
Gain on extinguishment of debt   —   (422)   —   (422)
Other income   —   77   —   77
Total other expenses   (23)   (1,074)   —   (1,097)
Loss from continuing operations  $ (1,077)  $ (11,749)  $ (8,379)   $ (21,205)

Loss from continuing operations per share
Basic and diluted   $ (29.64)   $ (2.46)
Weighted average number of shares   396,400   8,224,822 (g)   8,621,222

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

Exhibit 99.1

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

Note 1 - Description of Transaction and Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information was prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP and pursuant to the rules and
regulations of SEC Regulation S-X and presents the pro forma financial position and results of operations of the combined companies based upon the
historical data of Apricus and Seelos.

For the purposes of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information, the accounting policies of Apricus and Seelos are aligned with